department has been distributed to retailers will not be 146 

considered to be available through the division); 147 

(c)  Ship wine and/or distilled spirits to an address in 148 

an area in which the sale of alcoholic beverages is not legal; 149 

(d)  Sell or ship more than fifteen hundred (1,500) 150 

nine-liter cases, or thirteen thousand five hundred (13,500) 151 

liters, in total of wine or distilled spirits in a calendar year 152 

to Mississippi consumers; 153 

(e)  Sell or ship any wine to any residential household 154 

address in Mississippi that has already received a total of nine 155 

(9) nine-liter cases of wine in the calendar year.

[...]

(h), (i), (n) and (u) of this section, an additional license tax 506 

for the privilege of doing business within any municipality or 507 

county in which the licensee is located in the amount of Two 508 

Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($225.00) on purchases exceeding Five 509 

Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) and Two Hundred Twenty-five Dollars 510 

($225.00) for each additional purchase of Five Thousand Dollars 511 

($5,000.00), or fraction thereof. 512 

(ii)  In addition to the tax imposed in paragraph 513 

(a) of this subsection, there is imposed and shall be collected by 514 

the department from each permittee described in subsection (1)(o) 515

[...]

and (s) of this section, an additional license tax for the 516 

privilege of doing business within any municipality or county in 517 

which the licensee is located in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty 518 

Dollars ($250.00) on purchases exceeding Five Thousand Dollars 519 

($5,000.00) and Two Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($225.00) for each 520 

additional purchase of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00), or 521 

fraction thereof. 522 

(iii)  Any person who has paid the additional 523 

privilege license tax imposed by this paragraph, and whose permit 524 

is renewed, may add any unused fraction of Five Thousand Dollars 525